
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com); ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
Date: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 11:16:00 AM


I am also confused with what was said in the e-mail. The punch list items which I believe all but one
item was due to other contractors or cars and equipment that was not moved when our crew was
there. I guess I need to know how many trips the punch list will take. I planned on only making one
trip to do the punch list items. So the e-mail is making me quite nervous. I would like to know when
the areas will be cleared for us to do the work. Also someone from your company will be there to
make sure we get all the items done exactly the way you want it done so there is no coming back,
please. I am also planning to be there to make sure the work is complete. Let me know where we
stand.
 
Dann Hart
HPSC
248-762-9170
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 10:23 AM
To: banton@royalresto.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; amanda@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart;
'jhaddad@spectrumneon.com'; kkulas@spectrumneon.com; Dave Palo
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
Importance: High
 
Attached is a summary of what needs to be done per trade in order to complete the punchlist which
is also attached for convenience.
 
Royal: We will advise on a start date shortly.
 
Hart: If you get a rain day and want to get some of these items done, please contact Randy at (734)
645-5135 to schedule.
 
Spectrum: Once Royal & Hart are complete we will advise on your start date.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com); ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
Date: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 11:59:00 AM


Hello Amanda and Ed:
 
I have no idea how to set up a detailed quote for her (unreasonable at best). Each crosswalk will cost
$450 to grind off. If they want it broke down 70% ($315) labor and 30% ($135) materials I guess that
is one way to approach it but I want $450 per crosswalk removal. This Kellie is something else.
Please tell what to do? By the way I am sure each crosswalk is different so the estimate is only a
guess.
 
Dann.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 11:43 AM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
 
The crosswalks are an owner requested EXTRA which I still need a DETAILED quote for.
 
Yes someone will be there.
 
Number of trips could be one unless you want to split it into two to use a rain day to work your
crew. That is up to you.
 
We will markup the list stating what is extra and what is your punchlist items shortly and send it
over.
 
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 11:16 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
 
I am also confused with what was said in the e-mail. The punch list items which I believe all but one
item was due to other contractors or cars and equipment that was not moved when our crew was
there. I guess I need to know how many trips the punch list will take. I planned on only making one
trip to do the punch list items. So the e-mail is making me quite nervous. I would like to know when
the areas will be cleared for us to do the work. Also someone from your company will be there to
make sure we get all the items done exactly the way you want it done so there is no coming back,
please. I am also planning to be there to make sure the work is complete. Let me know where we
stand.
 
Dann Hart
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HPSC
248-762-9170
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 10:23 AM
To: banton@royalresto.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; amanda@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart;
'jhaddad@spectrumneon.com'; kkulas@spectrumneon.com; Dave Palo
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
Importance: High
 
Attached is a summary of what needs to be done per trade in order to complete the punchlist which
is also attached for convenience.
 
Royal: We will advise on a start date shortly.
 
Hart: If you get a rain day and want to get some of these items done, please contact Randy at (734)
645-5135 to schedule.
 
Spectrum: Once Royal & Hart are complete we will advise on your start date.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com)
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
Date: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 11:01:00 AM


Hello Kellie:
 
Please. I see you put the additional crosswalk removal items on the punch list. Can you please put all
the additional work on a different list? Anything that you know as additional work should be on a
different list.  It really makes it confusing having it all combined. I know Mike will be very unhappy
calling the additional work as punch list items. We really should try to keep him happy. Thanks.
 
Dann Hart
HPSC
248-673-3219
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 10:23 AM
To: banton@royalresto.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; amanda@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart;
'jhaddad@spectrumneon.com'; kkulas@spectrumneon.com; Dave Palo
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
Importance: High
 
Attached is a summary of what needs to be done per trade in order to complete the punchlist which
is also attached for convenience.
 
Royal: We will advise on a start date shortly.
 
Hart: If you get a rain day and want to get some of these items done, please contact Randy at (734)
645-5135 to schedule.
 
Spectrum: Once Royal & Hart are complete we will advise on your start date.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking SUbmittal No. CW7R2
Date: Friday, May 25, 2012 3:44:00 PM


Thank you
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2012 3:16 PM
To: ed@alsasphalt.com; amanda@alsasphalt.com
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking SUbmittal No. CW7R2
 
Attached submittal review.
 


From: Greg Ehmke [mailto:gehmke@carlwalker.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2012 2:07 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone; Kelly Ferencz (kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us)
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking SUbmittal No. CW7R2
 
Return is attached.
Greg
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2012 1:39 PM
To: Greg Ehmke; Kelly Ferencz (kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us)
Subject: WCAA Access Parking SUbmittal No. CW7R2
 
Please review the attached.
 
Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
Date: Sunday, June 03, 2012 8:20:00 AM


Hello Kellie:
 
We have  many jobs on hold for the work at Metro. This late I doubt I can schedule something else
on Monday. Please be sure that Tuesday is the day. We are booked for Thursday and Friday.
 
Dann
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Sunday, June 03, 2012 4:11 AM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
 


Let's make it tues 6/5. We are trying to get some traffic topping done but the weather is holding us
back. I will confirm monday.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Sat Jun 02 23:33:45 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
Hello Kellie:
 
You  don’t need us 6-4-2012, correct?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Saturday, June 02, 2012 7:24 PM
To: Kelly Ferencz (kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us)
Cc: Teresa.Clendening@wcaa.us; Tom Brennan (tbrennan@bdc-inc.com); Stella Brennan
(sbrennan@bdc-inc.com); Mike Desjardine (mdesjardine@bluestardemo.com);
kkulas@spectrumneon.com; banton@royalresto.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart; markb@future-
group.com
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
 
I have conducted a major overhaul of our schedule based on Bulletin No. CW1 and rethinking
McNamara phasing. Please take the time to review and understand our plan.
 
Target Parking Space Securing Dates:
Green Lot Starting 6/18/12 (for Temp Spaces) (or sooner if approved)
Blue Deck Phase 2 Level 4, 3 & 2 Starting 6/18/12 (or sooner if approved)
Mc Deck Phase 2 Level 6, 5 & 4 Starting 6/18/12 (or sooner if approved)
Blue Deck Phase 2 Level 1 Starting 7/4/12 (if not sooner if we can stripe earlier)
Mc Deck Phase 3 Level 3, 2 &1 Starting 7/16/12
 
Kelly - I am working on the closure plans for the parking folks review.
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Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone








From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
Date: Sunday, June 03, 2012 11:30:00 AM


ok
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Sunday, June 03, 2012 11:20 AM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
 


My traffic topping will be done today so I called mike and told him tomorrow would be great. Sorry for
the confusion the rain sucks.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Sun Jun 03 08:20:22 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
Hello Kellie:
 
We have  many jobs on hold for the work at Metro. This late I doubt I can schedule something else
on Monday. Please be sure that Tuesday is the day. We are booked for Thursday and Friday.
 
Dann
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Sunday, June 03, 2012 4:11 AM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
 


Let's make it tues 6/5. We are trying to get some traffic topping done but the weather is holding us
back. I will confirm monday.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Sat Jun 02 23:33:45 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
Hello Kellie:
 
You  don’t need us 6-4-2012, correct?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Saturday, June 02, 2012 7:24 PM
To: Kelly Ferencz (kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us)
Cc: Teresa.Clendening@wcaa.us; Tom Brennan (tbrennan@bdc-inc.com); Stella Brennan
(sbrennan@bdc-inc.com); Mike Desjardine (mdesjardine@bluestardemo.com);
kkulas@spectrumneon.com; banton@royalresto.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart; markb@future-
group.com
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Subject: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
 
I have conducted a major overhaul of our schedule based on Bulletin No. CW1 and rethinking
McNamara phasing. Please take the time to review and understand our plan.
 
Target Parking Space Securing Dates:
Green Lot Starting 6/18/12 (for Temp Spaces) (or sooner if approved)
Blue Deck Phase 2 Level 4, 3 & 2 Starting 6/18/12 (or sooner if approved)
Mc Deck Phase 2 Level 6, 5 & 4 Starting 6/18/12 (or sooner if approved)
Blue Deck Phase 2 Level 1 Starting 7/4/12 (if not sooner if we can stripe earlier)
Mc Deck Phase 3 Level 3, 2 &1 Starting 7/16/12
 
Kelly - I am working on the closure plans for the parking folks review.
 
Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone








From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
Date: Saturday, June 02, 2012 11:33:00 PM


Hello Kellie:
 
You  don’t need us 6-4-2012, correct?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Saturday, June 02, 2012 7:24 PM
To: Kelly Ferencz (kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us)
Cc: Teresa.Clendening@wcaa.us; Tom Brennan (tbrennan@bdc-inc.com); Stella Brennan
(sbrennan@bdc-inc.com); Mike Desjardine (mdesjardine@bluestardemo.com);
kkulas@spectrumneon.com; banton@royalresto.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart; markb@future-
group.com
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
 
I have conducted a major overhaul of our schedule based on Bulletin No. CW1 and rethinking
McNamara phasing. Please take the time to review and understand our plan.
 
Target Parking Space Securing Dates:
Green Lot Starting 6/18/12 (for Temp Spaces) (or sooner if approved)
Blue Deck Phase 2 Level 4, 3 & 2 Starting 6/18/12 (or sooner if approved)
Mc Deck Phase 2 Level 6, 5 & 4 Starting 6/18/12 (or sooner if approved)
Blue Deck Phase 2 Level 1 Starting 7/4/12 (if not sooner if we can stripe earlier)
Mc Deck Phase 3 Level 3, 2 &1 Starting 7/16/12
 
Kelly - I am working on the closure plans for the parking folks review.
 
Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Stripping
Date: Tuesday, May 22, 2012 7:13:00 PM


Hello Kellie:
 
We are fine with the week of June 4. Maybe not the entire day but most of any day. We only have
grinders. We do own shot blasting equipment. We have the approved paint on hand.
 
Dann Hart
HPSC
248-762-9170
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2012 6:24 PM
To: Dann Hart; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Stripping
 
Dann,
 
Please know that we will be looking to stripe again approximately the week of 6/4/12. We are
currently planning out the areas, it will definitely be a day or two worth of work. Actually a few
areas will not require grinding out stripes instead we are being directed to traffic top so this will save
and money. This phase of work will all be in the Blue Deck.
 
Question: our restoration sub said that shot blasting is a less aggressive for of removing stripes (and
less mess), is it possible you can shot blast instead or do you not own that equipment?
 
Please confirm your availability and also confirm the approved paint will be in hand.
 
Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com)
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:48:00 PM


December 2? We will be closed by then.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:24 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'; Carrie
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dave Palo; banton@royalresto.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Due to on going delay in receiving your quotation, W3 will complete the removal of the crosswalks
with our own forces. Also all scarfing associated with Royal’s corrective work will be done by
Royal/W3.
 
With that said, please schedule your guys for the FRIDAY 12/2/12 am. If not Friday, first available.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:17 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Ask Als please. I quoted them.


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:10 PM
To: amanda@alsasphalt.com
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Importance: High
 
I still need a DETAILED quote for the crosswalk removal.
 
Al’s is allowed to markup 5% on top of Hart so use the same format as you last quote. Please rush
so we can get this work scheduled.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com); ed@alsasphalt.com; Carrie
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:50:00 PM


We can do our punch list anytime from now to Thanksgiving. Just schedule us the day you want us.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:24 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'; Carrie
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dave Palo; banton@royalresto.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Due to on going delay in receiving your quotation, W3 will complete the removal of the crosswalks
with our own forces. Also all scarfing associated with Royal’s corrective work will be done by
Royal/W3.
 
With that said, please schedule your guys for the FRIDAY 12/2/12 am. If not Friday, first available.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:17 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Ask Als please. I quoted them.


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:10 PM
To: amanda@alsasphalt.com
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Importance: High
 
I still need a DETAILED quote for the crosswalk removal.
 
Al’s is allowed to markup 5% on top of Hart so use the same format as you last quote. Please rush
so we can get this work scheduled.



mailto:ddhart@comcast.net

mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net

mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com

mailto:ed@alsasphalt.com

mailto:cag@mwpci.com

mailto:ddhart@comcast.net

mailto:ed@alsasphalt.com

mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net

mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com

mailto:ed@alsasphalt.com






From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:52:00 PM


What time 7am?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:48 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Amanda Dixon
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 


Opps Nov 2nd.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:48 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Amanda Dixon
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
December 2? We will be closed by then.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:24 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'; Carrie
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dave Palo; banton@royalresto.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Due to on going delay in receiving your quotation, W3 will complete the removal of the crosswalks
with our own forces. Also all scarfing associated with Royal’s corrective work will be done by
Royal/W3.
 
With that said, please schedule your guys for the FRIDAY 12/2/12 am. If not Friday, first available.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:17 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Ask Als please. I quoted them.


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:10 PM
To: amanda@alsasphalt.com
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Importance: High
 
I still need a DETAILED quote for the crosswalk removal.
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Al’s is allowed to markup 5% on top of Hart so use the same format as you last quote. Please rush
so we can get this work scheduled.








From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 3:11:00 PM


yepc
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:52 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'; 'cag@mwpci.com'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 


This friday.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Cc: Amanda Dixon ; ed@alsasphalt.com ; Carrie 
Sent: Wed Oct 31 14:50:36 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
We can do our punch list anytime from now to Thanksgiving. Just schedule us the day you want us.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:24 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'; Carrie
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dave Palo; banton@royalresto.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Due to on going delay in receiving your quotation, W3 will complete the removal of the crosswalks
with our own forces. Also all scarfing associated with Royal’s corrective work will be done by
Royal/W3.
 
With that said, please schedule your guys for the FRIDAY 12/2/12 am. If not Friday, first available.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:17 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Ask Als please. I quoted them.


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:10 PM
To: amanda@alsasphalt.com
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Importance: High
 
I still need a DETAILED quote for the crosswalk removal.
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Al’s is allowed to markup 5% on top of Hart so use the same format as you last quote. Please rush
so we can get this work scheduled.








From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com); ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:16:00 PM


Ask Als please. I quoted them.


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:10 PM
To: amanda@alsasphalt.com
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Importance: High
 
I still need a DETAILED quote for the crosswalk removal.
 
Al’s is allowed to markup 5% on top of Hart so use the same format as you last quote. Please rush
so we can get this work scheduled.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
Date: Saturday, June 02, 2012 11:41:00 AM


We will bring all three
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Saturday, June 02, 2012 10:19 AM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 


I am not on site so I am not sure. What are the available sizes?


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Sat Jun 02 09:55:49 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
Hello Kellie:
 
Do you know what size the arrows are? I cannot seem to find the size of the arrows anywhere.
Thanks.
 
Dann hart
HPSC
248-762-9170
 
 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 3:26 PM
To: Dann Hart
Subject: FW: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 
You will be doing 16 additional arrows on your Monday trip. Please be prepared.
 


From: Kelly Ferencz [mailto:Kelly.Ferencz@wcaa.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 3:09 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Teresa Clendening; Greg Ehmke; James Warner
Subject: RE: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 
W3 needs to have Teresa and the engineer agree to the areas measured for all additional work
(traffic topping, linear traffic topping, arrows, etc) that is being done on Level 4.  Carl Walker is going
to be issuing a Bulletin to account for the changes in the scope of work we have been discussion in
the Blue Deck and Mac Deck.   These quantities all need to match.
 
Teresa has said there are 16 arrow signs and W3 is authorized to do the traffic arrows, as directed by
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Teresa, for the unit cost contained in the contract.   However, the item U4.3 – Striping, Traffic Arrow
is $13.20 not $12.00 per the contract.
 
Thanks,
Kelly
 
Kelly K. Ferencz, PE
Project Manager - Infrastructure and Engineering
Wayne County Airport Authority
Direct: (734) 247-7916
Email: kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us
 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 2:47 PM
To: Kelly Ferencz
Cc: Teresa Clendening
Subject: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 
As requested by Teresa we will have arrow stencils onsite Monday just incase you wants some
arrows repainted. Per the unit cost they are $12 each. Teresa was going to get a count. We will wait
further direction on repainting arrows for Monday.
 
Aside, we will be re-traffic coating the old striping in two areas on level 4 at the head of the spaces
on Monday. We need one car to move to move prior to then, but worst case we will come the  last
few lines on phase 2. The recoating of the lines will be billed at a linear cost price.
 
We have measured all the areas on level 4 and it will be reflected in our billing.
NOTICE: This electronic mail message and any files 
transmitted with it are intended exclusively for the individual or 
entity to which it is addressed. The message, together with 
any attachment, may contain confidential and/or privileged 
information. Any unauthorized review, use, printing, saving, 
copying, disclosure or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this message in error, please immediately 
advise the sender by reply email and delete all copies.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
Date: Saturday, June 02, 2012 9:55:00 AM


Hello Kellie:
 
Do you know what size the arrows are? I cannot seem to find the size of the arrows anywhere.
Thanks.
 
Dann hart
HPSC
248-762-9170
 
 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 3:26 PM
To: Dann Hart
Subject: FW: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 
You will be doing 16 additional arrows on your Monday trip. Please be prepared.
 


From: Kelly Ferencz [mailto:Kelly.Ferencz@wcaa.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 3:09 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Teresa Clendening; Greg Ehmke; James Warner
Subject: RE: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 
W3 needs to have Teresa and the engineer agree to the areas measured for all additional work
(traffic topping, linear traffic topping, arrows, etc) that is being done on Level 4.  Carl Walker is going
to be issuing a Bulletin to account for the changes in the scope of work we have been discussion in
the Blue Deck and Mac Deck.   These quantities all need to match.
 
Teresa has said there are 16 arrow signs and W3 is authorized to do the traffic arrows, as directed by
Teresa, for the unit cost contained in the contract.   However, the item U4.3 – Striping, Traffic Arrow
is $13.20 not $12.00 per the contract.
 
Thanks,
Kelly
 
Kelly K. Ferencz, PE
Project Manager - Infrastructure and Engineering
Wayne County Airport Authority
Direct: (734) 247-7916
Email: kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us
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From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 2:47 PM
To: Kelly Ferencz
Cc: Teresa Clendening
Subject: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 
As requested by Teresa we will have arrow stencils onsite Monday just incase you wants some
arrows repainted. Per the unit cost they are $12 each. Teresa was going to get a count. We will wait
further direction on repainting arrows for Monday.
 
Aside, we will be re-traffic coating the old striping in two areas on level 4 at the head of the spaces
on Monday. We need one car to move to move prior to then, but worst case we will come the  last
few lines on phase 2. The recoating of the lines will be billed at a linear cost price.
 
We have measured all the areas on level 4 and it will be reflected in our billing.
NOTICE: This electronic mail message and any files 
transmitted with it are intended exclusively for the individual or 
entity to which it is addressed. The message, together with 
any attachment, may contain confidential and/or privileged 
information. Any unauthorized review, use, printing, saving, 
copying, disclosure or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this message in error, please immediately 
advise the sender by reply email and delete all copies.
 



mailto:[mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]






From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Dust Control
Date: Friday, May 25, 2012 1:30:00 PM


No I can afford to pay someone else.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2012 1:01 PM
To: Dann Hart; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: WCAA Dust Control
 
Dann,
 
As part of the next trip will you will be required to control your dust while gridding out the striping.
Last trip was terrible. Dust control is mandatory. The method of dust control is up to you. I do have
the option to have royal restoration shot blast off the stripping ahead of your this trip out at your
expense. The shot blaster will be here Tuesday 5/29/12 so I will need to know right away.
 
Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Date: Thursday, August 23, 2012 7:14:00 PM


Hello Kellie:
 
We may have to change it to Monday. Thanks.
 
Dann
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 10:39 AM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Importance: High
 
Please tell Mike he will need to bring straight and curved arrows for this trip.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 9:38 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Thanks. Tuesday is best
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 3:37 PM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Please schedule your striping crew for Monday or Tuesday of next week weather permitting.
 
Please confirm which day works for you.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Date: Thursday, August 23, 2012 7:32:00 PM


So it isn’t the deck, it is a lot?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 7:20 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 


Can't do monday that is when we are paving. If not tues make it wed weather permitting.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Cc: Carrie 
Sent: Thu Aug 23 19:14:57 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Hello Kellie:
 
We may have to change it to Monday. Thanks.
 
Dann
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 10:39 AM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Importance: High
 
Please tell Mike he will need to bring straight and curved arrows for this trip.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 9:38 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Thanks. Tuesday is best
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 3:37 PM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Please schedule your striping crew for Monday or Tuesday of next week weather permitting.
 
Please confirm which day works for you.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Date: Thursday, August 23, 2012 8:51:00 PM


Ok Wednesday
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 7:20 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 


Can't do monday that is when we are paving. If not tues make it wed weather permitting.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Cc: Carrie 
Sent: Thu Aug 23 19:14:57 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Hello Kellie:
 
We may have to change it to Monday. Thanks.
 
Dann
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 10:39 AM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Importance: High
 
Please tell Mike he will need to bring straight and curved arrows for this trip.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 9:38 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Thanks. Tuesday is best
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 3:37 PM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Please schedule your striping crew for Monday or Tuesday of next week weather permitting.
 
Please confirm which day works for you.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Date: Thursday, August 23, 2012 9:37:00 AM


Thanks. Tuesday is best
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 3:37 PM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Please schedule your striping crew for Monday or Tuesday of next week weather permitting.
 
Please confirm which day works for you.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: Wcaa monday
Date: Thursday, June 21, 2012 7:21:00 PM


Ok we will get a couple of jobs done first.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 6:00 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa monday


I just remembered I won't be at the airport until 8:30 on monday. pls have them come after then.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: Wcaa next trip
Date: Friday, July 06, 2012 8:34:00 AM


?


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 8:26 AM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: Wcaa next trip


Not even close to the last.


----- Original Message -----
From: Dann Hart <ddhart@comcast.net>
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Carrie <cag@mwpci.com>
Sent: Fri Jul 06 08:24:23 2012
Subject: RE: Wcaa next trip


Hello Kellie:


I sent a copy of your e-mail to Carrie. It is scheduled. Yes, hopefully the weather will be good. Will this
be the last trip? Have a nice day.


Dann Hart
HPSC
248-762-9170


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 8:10 AM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa next trip


Please confirm that your guys can come wed. Hopefully the weather will be good.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: Wcaa next trip
Date: Friday, July 06, 2012 8:24:00 AM


Hello Kellie:


I sent a copy of your e-mail to Carrie. It is scheduled. Yes, hopefully the weather will be good. Will this
be the last trip? Have a nice day.


Dann Hart
HPSC
248-762-9170


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 8:10 AM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa next trip


Please confirm that your guys can come wed. Hopefully the weather will be good.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: Wcaa striping
Date: Thursday, June 21, 2012 3:57:00 PM


Monday looks clear


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 3:37 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: Wcaa striping


Is it suppose to rain? some of the work is outside.


----- Original Message -----
From: Dann Hart <ddhart@comcast.net>
To: Kellie Copplestone
Sent: Thu Jun 21 15:34:15 2012
Subject: RE: Wcaa striping


Monday we can be there. Tuesday we are booked up.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 1:16 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa striping


Can you schedule us for next week? Mon or tues?
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: Wcaa striping
Date: Thursday, June 21, 2012 3:57:00 PM


Yep Carrie has you on the schedule


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 3:51 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: Wcaa striping


Monday is good. Looks like the weather will be ok. Please confirm.


----- Original Message -----
From: Dann Hart <ddhart@comcast.net>
To: Kellie Copplestone
Sent: Thu Jun 21 15:34:15 2012
Subject: RE: Wcaa striping


Monday we can be there. Tuesday we are booked up.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 1:16 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa striping


Can you schedule us for next week? Mon or tues?
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: Wcaa striping
Date: Thursday, June 21, 2012 3:34:00 PM


Monday we can be there. Tuesday we are booked up.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 1:16 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa striping


Can you schedule us for next week? Mon or tues?
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Carrie"
Subject: RE: Wcaa
Date: Friday, May 25, 2012 8:58:00 AM


No that is Metro Airport for June 4. I guess they go to the gold coarse first and then the Airport


-----Original Message-----
From: Carrie [mailto:cag@mwpci.com]
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2012 8:17 AM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: Wcaa


Is this for the golf course?
Thanks carrie


-----Original Message-----
From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net]
Sent: Thursday, May 24, 2012 4:28 PM
To: 'Kellie Copplestone'
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: Wcaa


Ok


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, May 24, 2012 3:37 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa


Make sure the striper have blue yellow and white on hand for monday june 4th.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: Wcaa
Date: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 4:47:00 PM


Yes we will be there. I will give you a time tomorrow. We might have a couple of morning jobs to do
first.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 2:50 PM
To: 'cag@mwpci.com'
Cc: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa


am I confirmed for this thurs?
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: Wcaa
Date: Thursday, May 24, 2012 4:27:00 PM


Ok


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, May 24, 2012 3:37 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa


Make sure the striper have blue yellow and white on hand for monday june 4th.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com)
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????
Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:11:00 PM


I gave Als a price per crosswalk. That is our price. I don't know how much time will be wasted by
others, I don't even know how many trips you will make us make. I have no idea how long it will take.
Mike said the crosswalks have a buildup of paint so it will take long to remove. I do not have all the
variables to break it down. Sorry. The price I gave Als is our price.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:40 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


You need to breakdown your quote into labor x hours per crosswalk plus equip. Its easy. Pls forward to
als asap. The corrections due to other will be paid for as an extra.


----- Original Message -----
From: Dann Hart <ddhart@comcast.net>
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon <amanda@alsasphalt.com>
Sent: Tue Oct 23 12:35:47 2012
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


We are not refusing work, you have our quote and you just need to pay us for our work.....


We will gladly do the punch list. You do have to know that if the punch list items were caused by others
we will bill for them. If the items are due to our work than it will be fixed at our cost of course. I was
talking to Mike and he said there was a guy always there with him watching. How come there is a
punch list? Anyways I have talked to Mike and he will keep track of the items caused by others.


6 crosswalks at the price I gave Als, no less. That is Hart's price. We haven't even received a penny yet
for our work the whole summer. I gave Als a price per crosswalk. If I have to go figure out a price my
time will be added. I have to tell you the cost for the crosswalks will be at least 1/3 more than I
quoted. You make the call, please. Where is our payment? We should have at least 90 percent of the
money by now. WHERE IS OUR MONEY?????????????????


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:11 PM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


There are several punchlist items and corrective work that will require Hart to return to the site at which
time we need them to preform the crosswalk removal work. W3 nor our subcontractors have the right
to refuse work per the terms of our contract. The quote is simple, we have to have it.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:05 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown
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I just spoke with Hart on the phone and they stated they are not interested in performing any additional
work on this project. If you have any questions please feel free to contact Ed 734-341-0885


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:21 AM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


I just told you. WCAA will not accept this quote. And if Hart is providing the quote they must issue a
detailed quote then Al's can add a cover letter adding 5% for subcontractor's work.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:18 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


 That's the information that I am getting from the striping company, he did not understand how he
could break it down in further


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:10 AM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


One more time - you have to include the number of man hours, labor rate and equipment as the
breakdown. You get 5% on equipment & material and 15% on labor. I cant explain it any clearer.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 10:23 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: crosswalk breakdown


Thanks,


Amanda Dixon
Al's Asphalt Paving Co. Inc
25500 Brest Rd
Taylor, Mi  48180
T- 734-946-1880
F- 734-946-4502
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com); Carrie
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????
Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:47:00 PM


You figure wrong. I charge $400 an hour minimum per crew. 2 guys * $200/hour * 1.5 * 6 areas =
$3600. If you can do it for that $990 than you do it or feel free to find some company that will do
grinding at a loss. We can't. Sorry. You didn't figure the machine, the teeth, vacuum, truck, trailer, gas,
overhead and other equipment involved. What about all my time wasted in discussions with you and
Amanda over grinding 6 crosswalks? I have been doing this work for over 25 years. I surely know (if I
have all the facts including how many trips it will take) how to bid the work. I believe the cost for the 6
crosswalks is now at least 25% more than I quoted, really.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:17 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: 'Amanda Dixon'
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


I figured 2 guys  * $55/hour * 1.5 hours * 6 areas = $990.00


It will not take your guys more then 1.5 hours to do each area.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:15 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: Amanda Dixon
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


One trip for the crosswalk removal. I see it taking not more then one to 1 1/2 hours per crosswalk. So
your quote should be your labor rate * hours * 6 areas = ??


-----Original Message-----
From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:12 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


I gave Als a price per crosswalk. That is our price. I don't know how much time will be wasted by
others, I don't even know how many trips you will make us make. I have no idea how long it will take.
Mike said the crosswalks have a buildup of paint so it will take long to remove. I do not have all the
variables to break it down. Sorry. The price I gave Als is our price.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:40 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


You need to breakdown your quote into labor x hours per crosswalk plus equip. Its easy. Pls forward to
als asap. The corrections due to other will be paid for as an extra.


----- Original Message -----
From: Dann Hart <ddhart@comcast.net>
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To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon <amanda@alsasphalt.com>
Sent: Tue Oct 23 12:35:47 2012
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


We are not refusing work, you have our quote and you just need to pay us for our work.....


We will gladly do the punch list. You do have to know that if the punch list items were caused by others
we will bill for them. If the items are due to our work than it will be fixed at our cost of course. I was
talking to Mike and he said there was a guy always there with him watching. How come there is a
punch list? Anyways I have talked to Mike and he will keep track of the items caused by others.


6 crosswalks at the price I gave Als, no less. That is Hart's price. We haven't even received a penny yet
for our work the whole summer. I gave Als a price per crosswalk. If I have to go figure out a price my
time will be added. I have to tell you the cost for the crosswalks will be at least 1/3 more than I
quoted. You make the call, please. Where is our payment? We should have at least 90 percent of the
money by now. WHERE IS OUR MONEY?????????????????


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:11 PM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


There are several punchlist items and corrective work that will require Hart to return to the site at which
time we need them to preform the crosswalk removal work. W3 nor our subcontractors have the right
to refuse work per the terms of our contract. The quote is simple, we have to have it.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:05 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


I just spoke with Hart on the phone and they stated they are not interested in performing any additional
work on this project. If you have any questions please feel free to contact Ed 734-341-0885


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:21 AM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


I just told you. WCAA will not accept this quote. And if Hart is providing the quote they must issue a
detailed quote then Al's can add a cover letter adding 5% for subcontractor's work.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:18 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


 That's the information that I am getting from the striping company, he did not understand how he
could break it down in further


-----Original Message-----
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From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:10 AM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


One more time - you have to include the number of man hours, labor rate and equipment as the
breakdown. You get 5% on equipment & material and 15% on labor. I cant explain it any clearer.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 10:23 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: crosswalk breakdown


Thanks,


Amanda Dixon
Al's Asphalt Paving Co. Inc
25500 Brest Rd
Taylor, Mi  48180
T- 734-946-1880
F- 734-946-4502
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com); Carrie
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????
Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 2:43:00 PM


I forgot you also have a dumping fee involved. You are getting a deal with what I quoted to Als. I would
take it. It will not get any cheaper.


We are not a union company so you can't compare us to the "trades". We can't do the work the way
you figure it. You make it sound like our whole business structure is designed as if the union ran my
company. They don't. If they did my company would have failed long before now. I think you should
accept that we cannot do the work for less than what I offered to do the work for Als. I don't know
what Als added to our quote but we cannot do the work for what you are saying. No one can. Sorry. If
I send a crew out we make $400 an hour per crew which really isn't much if you ask other companies
(like Als ask them) that are in the industry. If we send out a 3 man crew we need to make $600.00 an
hour. After 25 years I know what it takes to cover our expenses and give us a slight profit. Really we
didn't make much if anything on the Metro job. I definitely am not going to lose any more money.


Now I am just about done with our discussion. I quoted the 6 crosswalks to Als. That is my bottom line.
Using a 3 man crew the cost should be about $5400.00 to grind off the 6 crosswalks.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:50 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: Amanda Dixon; Carrie
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


No trade makes $200/hour. You need to put the going hourly rate and then add the machine, the teeth,
vacuum, truck, trailer, gas, overhead and other equipment involved. You are allowed 15% markup on
labor and 15% on equip/material.


-----Original Message-----
From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:47 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon; Carrie
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


You figure wrong. I charge $400 an hour minimum per crew. 2 guys * $200/hour
* 1.5 * 6 areas = $3600. If you can do it for that $990 than you do it or feel free to find some
company that will do grinding at a loss. We can't.
Sorry. You didn't figure the machine, the teeth, vacuum, truck, trailer, gas, overhead and other
equipment involved. What about all my time wasted in discussions with you and Amanda over grinding
6 crosswalks? I have been doing this work for over 25 years. I surely know (if I have all the facts
including how many trips it will take) how to bid the work. I believe the cost for the 6 crosswalks is now
at least 25% more than I quoted, really.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:17 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: 'Amanda Dixon'
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


I figured 2 guys  * $55/hour * 1.5 hours * 6 areas = $990.00
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It will not take your guys more then 1.5 hours to do each area.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:15 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: Amanda Dixon
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


One trip for the crosswalk removal. I see it taking not more then one to 1
1/2 hours per crosswalk. So your quote should be your labor rate * hours * 6 areas = ??


-----Original Message-----
From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 1:12 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


I gave Als a price per crosswalk. That is our price. I don't know how much time will be wasted by
others, I don't even know how many trips you will make us make. I have no idea how long it will take.
Mike said the crosswalks have a buildup of paint so it will take long to remove. I do not have all the
variables to break it down. Sorry. The price I gave Als is our price.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:40 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


You need to breakdown your quote into labor x hours per crosswalk plus equip. Its easy. Pls forward to
als asap. The corrections due to other will be paid for as an extra.


----- Original Message -----
From: Dann Hart <ddhart@comcast.net>
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon <amanda@alsasphalt.com>
Sent: Tue Oct 23 12:35:47 2012
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????


We are not refusing work, you have our quote and you just need to pay us for our work.....


We will gladly do the punch list. You do have to know that if the punch list items were caused by others
we will bill for them. If the items are due to our work than it will be fixed at our cost of course. I was
talking to Mike and he said there was a guy always there with him watching. How come there is a
punch list? Anyways I have talked to Mike and he will keep track of the items caused by others.


6 crosswalks at the price I gave Als, no less. That is Hart's price. We haven't even received a penny yet
for our work the whole summer. I gave Als a price per crosswalk. If I have to go figure out a price my
time will be added. I have to tell you the cost for the crosswalks will be at least 1/3 more than I
quoted. You make the call, please. Where is our payment? We should have at least 90 percent of the
money by now. WHERE IS OUR MONEY?????????????????


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:11 PM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown
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There are several punchlist items and corrective work that will require Hart to return to the site at which
time we need them to preform the crosswalk removal work. W3 nor our subcontractors have the right
to refuse work per the terms of our contract. The quote is simple, we have to have it.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:05 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


I just spoke with Hart on the phone and they stated they are not interested in performing any additional
work on this project. If you have any questions please feel free to contact Ed 734-341-0885


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:21 AM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


I just told you. WCAA will not accept this quote. And if Hart is providing the quote they must issue a
detailed quote then Al's can add a cover letter adding 5% for subcontractor's work.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:18 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


 That's the information that I am getting from the striping company, he did not understand how he
could break it down in further


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:10 AM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


One more time - you have to include the number of man hours, labor rate and equipment as the
breakdown. You get 5% on equipment & material and 15% on labor. I cant explain it any clearer.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 10:23 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: crosswalk breakdown


Thanks,


Amanda Dixon
Al's Asphalt Paving Co. Inc
25500 Brest Rd
Taylor, Mi  48180
T- 734-946-1880



mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com

mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net

mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com

mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net

mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com





F- 734-946-4502








From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com)
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown - Where is our payment???????
Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:35:00 PM


We are not refusing work, you have our quote and you just need to pay us for our work.....


We will gladly do the punch list. You do have to know that if the punch list items were caused by others
we will bill for them. If the items are due to our work than it will be fixed at our cost of course. I was
talking to Mike and he said there was a guy always there with him watching. How come there is a
punch list? Anyways I have talked to Mike and he will keep track of the items caused by others.


6 crosswalks at the price I gave Als, no less. That is Hart's price. We haven't even received a penny yet
for our work the whole summer. I gave Als a price per crosswalk. If I have to go figure out a price my
time will be added. I have to tell you the cost for the crosswalks will be at least 1/3 more than I
quoted. You make the call, please. Where is our payment? We should have at least 90 percent of the
money by now. WHERE IS OUR MONEY?????????????????


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:11 PM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


There are several punchlist items and corrective work that will require Hart to return to the site at which
time we need them to preform the crosswalk removal work. W3 nor our subcontractors have the right
to refuse work per the terms of our contract. The quote is simple, we have to have it.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 12:05 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


I just spoke with Hart on the phone and they stated they are not interested in performing any additional
work on this project. If you have any questions please feel free to contact Ed 734-341-0885


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:21 AM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


I just told you. WCAA will not accept this quote. And if Hart is providing the quote they must issue a
detailed quote then Al's can add a cover letter adding 5% for subcontractor's work.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:18 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


 That's the information that I am getting from the striping company, he did not understand how he
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could break it down in further


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 11:10 AM
To: 'Amanda Dixon'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: crosswalk breakdown


One more time - you have to include the number of man hours, labor rate and equipment as the
breakdown. You get 5% on equipment & material and 15% on labor. I cant explain it any clearer.


-----Original Message-----
From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 10:23 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: crosswalk breakdown


Thanks,


Amanda Dixon
Al's Asphalt Paving Co. Inc
25500 Brest Rd
Taylor, Mi  48180
T- 734-946-1880
F- 734-946-4502
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Cc: kcopplestone@w3group.net
Subject: FW: Hello Kelli
Date: Tuesday, May 08, 2012 2:05:00 PM
Attachments: Metro Temp handicaps at trailer2.pdf


Kelli number is 313-999-7489. Mike number is 248-762-9170.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 08, 2012 1:44 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: Hello Kelli
 
We will start in the Blue lot so have you guy call me thurs morning and we will coordinate 
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 08, 2012 1:41 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: Hello Kelli
 
Ok Kelli:
 
7 am is fine.  I will need you to show us where we can park our trailer. I will not be there due to me
working Wednesday night.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 08, 2012 1:16 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: Carrie; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: Hello Kelli
 
Carl Walker agreed to using the alternate product for Thurs only. I am here by 7am, so if you want to
start earlier then that you will have to let me know.
 
Aside, We now can do level 3 Blue deck, but will have to hold off on level 7 mc deck due to the traffic
topping.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 08, 2012 5:40 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Carrie
Subject: Hello Kelli
 
Hello Kelli:
 
We are planning to be there Thursday  to do the handicap work. I was informed by Aexcel that the
blue chlorinated rubber will not be shipped for a couple weeks due to raw material delay. I did
notice in the specs that Alkyd paint is excepted. So for the time being we will use Aexcel Blue Alkyd
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12L-D004 for the handicap painting until we get the Chlorinated blue in. Thanks.
 
Dann Hart
Hart Pavement Striping
P.O. Box 300998
Waterford, MI 48330
Cell: 248-762-9170
248-684-4191 Fax: 248-684-4194
www.hartstriping.com
ddhart@hartstriping.com
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Bulletin No. CW1
Date: Thursday, June 07, 2012 5:03:00 PM
Attachments: B-302-Bul CW1.pdf


B-102-Bul CW1.pdf
B-104-Bul CW1.pdf
B-201-Bul CW1.pdf
B-202-Bul CW1.pdf
B-301-Bul CW1.pdf
G-002-Bul CW1.pdf


I really don’t know what to do with this.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, June 07, 2012 4:59 PM
To: Dave Palo; banton@royalresto.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Cc: kkulas@spectrumneon.com
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Bulletin No. CW1
 
Please find the attached Bulletin No. CW1 drawings the write-up will follow once received. This
Bulletin shows the wash removals being deleted,  the level 2 south end shot blasting area, north end
traffic topping and the north end traffic topping.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Green Lot #2
Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 1:24:00 PM
Importance: High


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 1:07 PM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Green Lot #2
Importance: High
 
Per Als’ Paving they will NOT be ready for Friday striping and there is rain forecasted for thurs/fri…
please cancel your guys. Ed from Al’s will reschedule shortly.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Date: Monday, August 06, 2012 9:12:00 AM
Importance: High


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Monday, August 06, 2012 8:29 AM
To: Carrie
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Importance: High
 
Please scheduled your guys for Friday 8/10/12 (weather permitting) for the striping of Green Lot #2.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 11:39:00 AM


Carrie:
 


This is the 2nd time I sent this to you
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 7:33 AM
To: 'Carrie'
Cc: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
 
Please confirm.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Monday, August 06, 2012 8:29 AM
To: Carrie
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Importance: High
 
Please scheduled your guys for Friday 8/10/12 (weather permitting) for the striping of Green Lot #2.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Jim Sample (jim@alsasphalt.com); dave@alsasphalt.com
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 1:09:00 PM


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 12:42 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: Carrie; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
 
The extra work is being tracked and will be co’d to Al’s paving using the contractual lnft cost. Temp
striping in green lot is not an extra. Contractually Al’s is responsible to provide and remove temp
striping as required. Take up your contract issue with Al’s…you do not work direct for W3.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 11:47 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
 
I forwarded BOTH OF your e-mails to Carrie. I am assuming it will be fine for Friday.
 
In another matter. The guys have been telling me there have been a lot of extra work they have
been doing in the decks. I would appreciate how we will be paid for the extras and are you keeping
track? Thanks.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 7:33 AM
To: 'Carrie'
Cc: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
 
Please confirm.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Monday, August 06, 2012 8:29 AM
To: Carrie
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Importance: High
 
Please scheduled your guys for Friday 8/10/12 (weather permitting) for the striping of Green Lot #2.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Date: Monday, August 06, 2012 8:35:00 AM
Importance: High


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Monday, August 06, 2012 8:29 AM
To: Carrie
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Importance: High
 
Please scheduled your guys for Friday 8/10/12 (weather permitting) for the striping of Green Lot #2.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Next Stripe Date
Date: Monday, July 02, 2012 4:14:00 PM


Please schedule
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Monday, July 02, 2012 2:17 PM
To: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Next Stripe Date
 
Dann,
 
We will need your striper onsite WED JULY 11 for the next batch of work.
 
Please confirm availability,
Kellie Copplestone
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Next Striping Trip
Date: Wednesday, August 29, 2012 12:29:00 PM
Importance: High


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2012 9:50 AM
To: Carrie
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Next Striping Trip
Importance: High
 
Please schedule your guys for the next striping trip - Wednesday 9/5/12, please confirm.
 
 
Remaining Striping Trips (to be confirmed as we get closer):
Tuesday 9/11/12
Monday 9/24/12
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
Date: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 2:13:00 PM
Attachments: W3 Schedule of Final Punch List by Trade REV.doc


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 1:22 PM
To: 'banton@royalresto.com'; 'ed@alsasphalt.com'; 'amanda@alsasphalt.com'; 'Dann Hart';
'jhaddad@spectrumneon.com'; 'kkulas@spectrumneon.com'; 'Dave Palo'
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
 
Please find the attached revised list identifying extra work and the responsible party.
 
Hart/Spectrum – All items noted as ROYAL EXTRA, the associated costs need to forwarded to Brain
Anton (see e-mail address above).
 
Again we will advice when the site is ready for your completion of work.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 10:23 AM
To: banton@royalresto.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; amanda@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart;
'jhaddad@spectrumneon.com'; kkulas@spectrumneon.com; Dave Palo
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist Completion
Importance: High
 
Attached is a summary of what needs to be done per trade in order to complete the punchlist which
is also attached for convenience.
 
Royal: We will advise on a start date shortly.
 
Hart: If you get a rain day and want to get some of these items done, please contact Randy at (734)
645-5135 to schedule.
 
Spectrum: Once Royal & Hart are complete we will advise on your start date.
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Schedule of Final Punch List by Trade


McNamara Structure:



Level 2: Remove Crosswalks (2) Hart Pavement Marking (Hart) – OWNER                          

EXTRA


Punch list item 15 pending field measure of space (pending final direction from CW)



Level 3:  Short Yellow lines at Col Y40, South of elevator (Hart) (Punch list item 


   16) - PUNCHLIST




   Remove Crosswalk (1) (Hart) – OWNER EXTRA



Level 5:  Remove lines and 2 H.C. Symbols, paint new Blue lines and Symbols  



Per punch list item 17 (Hart) - PUNCHLIST, Relocate 2 signs 


(Spectrum Neon) – ROYAL EXTRA, concrete bollards have been        relocated by W-3


Remove 2 H.C. Symbols, repaint lines per punch list item 18 (Hart) –                                   ROYAL EXTRA




   Place Grey Topping at hatching as required Per punch list item 18 


   (Royal)





   Remove Crosswalk (Hart) – OWNER EXTRA


Remove two signs, turn over to owner (Spectrum Neon) – ROYAL EXTRA


Change 3 HC spots to Reg spots (Hart) - PUNCHLIST




Level 6:  Paint one line per punch list item 19 (Hart) - PUNCHLIST



Level 7:  Paint head line per punch list item 21 (Hart) - PUNCHLIST




   Remove Cross walk (Hart) – OWNER EXTRA



Level 8:  Remove 3 H.C. Symbols and repaint lines Yellow per 



Punch list items 22 and 23 (Hart) – ROYAL EXTRA Grey topping as required (Royal)





    Remove 3 signs for relocation (Spectrum Neon) – ROYAL EXTRA




    Remove Cross walk (Hart) – OWNER EXTRA




    Layout and paint (blue) three new spaces and H.C. Symbols to the 


    North and South of the Elevator (Hart) - ROYAL EXTRA




    Reinstall relocated Signs (Spectrum Neon) – ROYAL EXTRA



Level 9:  Remove H.C. Symbol and repaint one line yellow per punch



list item 24 (Hart) – ROYAL EXTRA, Remove sign (Spectrum Neon) – ROYAL EXTRA Grey topping as 
required (Royal)





    Paint new blue lines, hatching and H.C. Symbol at South side of    


    elevator (Hart) – ROYAL EXTRA




    Reinstall relocated sign onto back of  relocated Bollard (Spectrum 


    Neon) – ROYAL EXTRA


    Blue Deck




Level 1:  Remove one Van H.C. parking space Symbol, Paint two yellow lines 



(Hart) – BDC EXTRA and sign (Spectrum Neon) – BDC EXTRA at space west of Col H1-21N per 
Punch list item 2





   Raise sign per punch list item 3 (Spectrum Neon) - PUNCHLIST



Level 2:  Per Punch list item 4, Grey topping at Head Stripe and 18” 





   of  existing lines (Royal), Paint new Head stripe and extend lines into  


   drive lane, Add lines at hatching per item 5 (Hart) – ROYAL EXTRA


Regrind yellow painted lines per punch list item 6 (Hart) - PUNCHLIST.





   Grey topping at lines per punch list items 7 and 8 (Royal)




   Repaint lines per punch list items 7 and 8 (Hart) - PUNCHLIST



Level 3:  Touch-up Blue painted lines per item 10 (Hart) - PUNCHLIST




   Grey topping per punch list item 11 (Royal)




Level 4:  Three signs are missing two bolts each (Spectrum Neon) - PUNCHLIST


Note:  As of October 23, 2012, only two or three parking spaces have not been captured, these were due to final comments from Carl Walker dated today.  If weather, i.e. rain were to make Hart Pavement marking available for inside work, there are many areas that they could work without having to coordinate with other trades.



The intent is to have Royal only have to mix up one can of epoxy topping due to “pot life” so all of their work areas have to be ready before they can start.  







From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist
Date: Monday, October 15, 2012 10:22:00 AM
Attachments: DTW Accessibility - Punch List 10-12-2012 to W-3.pdf
Importance: High


You will have to schedule this with Kellie and Mike
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Monday, October 15, 2012 10:06 AM
To: Alan Haraburda; banton@royalresto.com; Dave Palo; 'jhaddad@spectrumneon.com';
kkulas@spectrumneon.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Cc: Walt Watson
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Punchlist
Importance: High
 
Please review the attached punchlist, contact Randy Armour (734) 645-5135 to discuss and arrange
for corrections ASAP.
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DETROIT METRO AIRPORTACCESSIBLE PARKING MODIFICATIONS
DTW PROJECT NO. S12-082
CARL WALKER, INC. PROJECT NO. N1-2010-626
PUNCH LIST OBSERVATIONS



10/12/2012



ITEM # STRUCTURE LEVEL GRID DESCRIPTION OBSERVATION 
DATE



DATE REVIEWED FOR 
ACCEPTANCE REVIEWER



1 BLUE DECK 1 J/20-22 SLAB-ON-GRADE HAS HAIRLINE CRACKS 10/10/2012



2 BLUE DECK 1 H.1/21 SLOPE OF TOP OF SLAB EXCEEDS 2.0% 10/10/2012



3 BLUE DECK 1 F-G/22 PARK / EXIT SIGN HAS NOT BEEN RAISEDE (7'-6" CLEARANCE ONLY). 8/28/2012



4 BLUE DECK 2 K.2/19-22 HEAD STRIPE IS WITHIN WASH BOUNDARY, RELOCATE ~18" EAST AND ELIMINATE PREVIOUS 10/10/2012



5 BLUE DECK 2 K/19 PROVIDE HATCHING WEST OF SINGLE HANDICAPPED SPACE 10/10/2012



6 BLUE DECK 2 H.3/19-23 OLD STRIPING IS STILL VISIBLE; ELIMINATE OLD STRIPING 10/10/2012



7 BLUE DECK 2 H/18-20 HEAD STRIPE IS WITHIN WASH BOUNDARY, RELOCATE ~8" EAST AND ELIMINATE PREVIOUS 10/10/2012



8 BLUE DECK 2 H.9/15-17 AREA IS STILL CLOSED; CORRECT STRIPING TO CORRECT WIDTHS (PER JIM W.) 10/10/2012



9 BLUE DECK 2 H.9/15-17 OLD STRIPING IS STILL VISIBLE; ELIMINATE OLD STRIPING 10/10/2012



10 BLUE DECK 3 H/18-20 BLUE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT IS ALREADY PEELING, TOUCH-UP / RESTRIPE 10/10/2012



11 BLUE DECK 3 J.1/15.5 DECK COATING HAS BEEN GOUGED; SPOT REPAIR 10/10/2012



12 BLUE DECK 4 H/18-19 THREE SIGNS ARE MISSING TWO FASTENERS EACH 10/10/2012



13 BLUE DECK 4 J.5/18.9 PROVIDE SEALANT FOR SAFETY-FLEX TO THRESHOLD JOINT 8/28/2012



14 BLUE DECK 4 K.2/20-23



A NUMBER OF THE PRECAST CONCRETE TALL BOLLARDS HAVE VOIDS AND EXPOSED AGGREGATE AT THEIR 
TOPS AND DISCOLORATION INDICATING WATER HAS ALREADY STARTED INFILTRATING AND WILL CAUSE 
FREEZE-THAW DURABILITY ISSUES.  GENERAL COMMENT IS THE CONCRETE FINISH IS NOT WITHIN INDUSTRY 
FINISHING STANDARDS.  RECOMMEND EITHER (1) REPLACING THE BOLLARDS, OR (2) CLEAN VOIDS BY AIR 
OR ABRASIVE BLASTING, FILL CAVITIES WITH SAND-EPOXY MIXTURE, AND COAT EXPOSED TOP AND DOWN 
12-INCHES OF THE FOUR FACES WITH TEXTURED ELASTOMERIC COATING (GRAY COLOR TO MATCH COLOR 
OF CONCRETE).



10/10/2012



15 McNAMARA 
DECK 2 Y.1/40.1 SLOPE OF OVERALAY EXCEEDS 2.0% 10/10/2012



16 McNAMARA 
DECK 3 Y/40 YELLOW RE-PAINT ON TOP OF BLUE STRIPING STOPPED SHORT AT ENDS LEAVING A COUPLE OF LINEAL FEET 



OF OLD BLUE EXPOSED.  TOUCH-UP / COMPLETE YELLOW RESTRIPING.
10/10/2012
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DETROIT METRO AIRPORTACCESSIBLE PARKING MODIFICATIONS
DTW PROJECT NO. S12-082
CARL WALKER, INC. PROJECT NO. N1-2010-626
PUNCH LIST OBSERVATIONS



10/12/2012



ITEM # STRUCTURE LEVEL GRID DESCRIPTION OBSERVATION 
DATE



DATE REVIEWED FOR 
ACCEPTANCE REVIEWER



17 McNAMARA 
DECK 5 Y/42.3-43



INADEQUATE SPACE FOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE NORTH OF ELEVATORS; PLANS CALL FOR 7'-0" WIDE ACCESS 
AISLE.  NARROWER AISLE PROVIDED.  SPACES NEED TO BE SHIFTED ~1 FT NORTH; FIRST STRIPE NEEDS TO BE 
AT LEAST 5'-6" OFF WALL.  COORDINATE WITH WCAA TO SHIFT BOLLARDS.



10/10/2012



18 McNAMARA 
DECK 5 X/43 SLOPES IN TWO ACCESS AISLES EXCEED 2.0%.  IT APPEARS OVERLAY WAS INSTALLED TOO FAR SOUTH AND 



THE TRIANGULAR "TRANSITION" AREA WAS NOT PROVIDED.
10/10/2012



19 McNAMARA 
DECK 6 X/48 PROVIDE STRIPE AT EDGE OF NORTHERNMOST ACCESSIBLE SPACE 10/10/2012



20 McNAMARA 
DECK 6 X/45 ELIMINATE ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL ON ALUMINUM PLATE 10/10/2012



21 McNAMARA 
DECK 7 Y-Z/42 PROVIDE HEAD STRIPE FOR FOUR ACCESSIBLE SPACES 10/10/2012



22 McNAMARA 
DECK 8 X/40 EAST (ONE) ACCESSIBLE SPACE; SLOPE EXCEEDS 2.0% 10/10/2012



23 McNAMARA 
DECK 8 X/43 EAST AND WEST (TWO) ACCESSIBLE SPACES; SLOPE EXCEEDS 2.0% 10/10/2012



24 McNAMARA 
DECK 9 Y/39.3 WEST (ONE) ACCESSIBLE SPACE; SLOPE EXCEEDS 2.0% 10/10/2012



25 McNAMARA 
DECK 9 Y/40 & 



Y/40.5
FRAME MOUNTED SIGN IS BLOCKED AND HAS LIMITED VISIBILITY.  SWITCH LOCATIONS OF BOLLARD AND 
FRAME MOUNTED SIGNS.



10/10/2012
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From: Dann Hart
To: Amanda Dixon (amanda@alsasphalt.com); ed@alsasphalt.com
Cc: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Restriping
Date: Tuesday, November 06, 2012 7:45:00 PM


I got this e-mail from Kellie. I actually have to laugh. She said that $346 goes to Al’s. Our minimum
for this time of year is $450 per hour for 2 men $675 for 3 men and all most all of what the guys did
last Friday was items caused by somebody other than Hart….. Who is going to pay us for a half day
worth of work? 620 linear feet and 4 additional HC symbols lol. What a joke. You know, really we are
due about $2700 for the work (4 x $675). How do we proceed? I didn’t cc Kellie. I know what that
crazy woman would write……
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 06, 2012 1:21 PM
To: ed@alsasphalt.com
Cc: banton@royalresto.com; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Restriping
 
Please be advised that Hart completed 620lnft of striping and four additional HC symbols. In
accordance to our contract agreement unit U4.1 & U4.4 we will issue Al’s Paving a change order in
the amount of $346.00 for the work completed. A deduct for the same will be issued to Royal.
 
Thanks,
Kellie
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
Date: Sunday, June 03, 2012 10:55:00 AM


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Sunday, June 03, 2012 10:42 AM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
 


I spoke to mike this am and we are scheduled for tues.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Sun Jun 03 08:20:22 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
Hello Kellie:
 
We have  many jobs on hold for the work at Metro. This late I doubt I can schedule something else
on Monday. Please be sure that Tuesday is the day. We are booked for Thursday and Friday.
 
Dann
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Sunday, June 03, 2012 4:11 AM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
 


Let's make it tues 6/5. We are trying to get some traffic topping done but the weather is holding us
back. I will confirm monday.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Sat Jun 02 23:33:45 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
Hello Kellie:
 
You  don’t need us 6-4-2012, correct?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Saturday, June 02, 2012 7:24 PM
To: Kelly Ferencz (kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us)
Cc: Teresa.Clendening@wcaa.us; Tom Brennan (tbrennan@bdc-inc.com); Stella Brennan
(sbrennan@bdc-inc.com); Mike Desjardine (mdesjardine@bluestardemo.com);
kkulas@spectrumneon.com; banton@royalresto.com; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart; markb@future-
group.com
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Schedule Update
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I have conducted a major overhaul of our schedule based on Bulletin No. CW1 and rethinking
McNamara phasing. Please take the time to review and understand our plan.
 
Target Parking Space Securing Dates:
Green Lot Starting 6/18/12 (for Temp Spaces) (or sooner if approved)
Blue Deck Phase 2 Level 4, 3 & 2 Starting 6/18/12 (or sooner if approved)
Mc Deck Phase 2 Level 6, 5 & 4 Starting 6/18/12 (or sooner if approved)
Blue Deck Phase 2 Level 1 Starting 7/4/12 (if not sooner if we can stripe earlier)
Mc Deck Phase 3 Level 3, 2 &1 Starting 7/16/12
 
Kelly - I am working on the closure plans for the parking folks review.
 
Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone








From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Striping
Date: Monday, July 30, 2012 7:56:00 AM


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Monday, July 30, 2012 7:41 AM
To: Carrie
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Striping
 
Please schedule your guys for THURSDAY 8/2/12.
 
Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie; kcopplestone@w3group.net
Subject: FW: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 3:11:00 PM


ok
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:53 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 


Yes


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Cc: Carrie 
Sent: Wed Oct 31 14:52:16 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
What time 7am?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:48 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Amanda Dixon
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 


Opps Nov 2nd.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:48 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Amanda Dixon
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
December 2? We will be closed by then.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 2:24 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'; Carrie
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com; Dave Palo; banton@royalresto.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Due to on going delay in receiving your quotation, W3 will complete the removal of the crosswalks
with our own forces. Also all scarfing associated with Royal’s corrective work will be done by
Royal/W3.
 
With that said, please schedule your guys for the FRIDAY 12/2/12 am. If not Friday, first available.
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From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:17 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Amanda Dixon; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
 
Ask Als please. I quoted them.


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 12:10 PM
To: amanda@alsasphalt.com
Cc: ed@alsasphalt.com; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access parking Crosswalk Removal
Importance: High
 
I still need a DETAILED quote for the crosswalk removal.
 
Al’s is allowed to markup 5% on top of Hart so use the same format as you last quote. Please rush
so we can get this work scheduled.



mailto:ddhart@comcast.net

mailto:ed@alsasphalt.com

mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net

mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com

mailto:ed@alsasphalt.com






From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
Date: Thursday, May 31, 2012 8:16:00 AM


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 3:26 PM
To: Dann Hart
Subject: FW: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 
You will be doing 16 additional arrows on your Monday trip. Please be prepared.
 


From: Kelly Ferencz [mailto:Kelly.Ferencz@wcaa.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 3:09 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Teresa Clendening; Greg Ehmke; James Warner
Subject: RE: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 
W3 needs to have Teresa and the engineer agree to the areas measured for all additional work
(traffic topping, linear traffic topping, arrows, etc) that is being done on Level 4.  Carl Walker is going
to be issuing a Bulletin to account for the changes in the scope of work we have been discussion in
the Blue Deck and Mac Deck.   These quantities all need to match.
 
Teresa has said there are 16 arrow signs and W3 is authorized to do the traffic arrows, as directed by
Teresa, for the unit cost contained in the contract.   However, the item U4.3 – Striping, Traffic Arrow
is $13.20 not $12.00 per the contract.
 
Thanks,
Kelly
 
Kelly K. Ferencz, PE
Project Manager - Infrastructure and Engineering
Wayne County Airport Authority
Direct: (734) 247-7916
Email: kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us
 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 2:47 PM
To: Kelly Ferencz
Cc: Teresa Clendening
Subject: WCAA BD Level 4 Striping
 
As requested by Teresa we will have arrow stencils onsite Monday just incase you wants some
arrows repainted. Per the unit cost they are $12 each. Teresa was going to get a count. We will wait
further direction on repainting arrows for Monday.
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Aside, we will be re-traffic coating the old striping in two areas on level 4 at the head of the spaces
on Monday. We need one car to move to move prior to then, but worst case we will come the  last
few lines on phase 2. The recoating of the lines will be billed at a linear cost price.
 
We have measured all the areas on level 4 and it will be reflected in our billing.
NOTICE: This electronic mail message and any files 
transmitted with it are intended exclusively for the individual or 
entity to which it is addressed. The message, together with 
any attachment, may contain confidential and/or privileged 
information. Any unauthorized review, use, printing, saving, 
copying, disclosure or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this message in error, please immediately 
advise the sender by reply email and delete all copies.
 








From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 7:39:00 PM


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 3:37 PM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Please schedule your striping crew for Monday or Tuesday of next week weather permitting.
 
Please confirm which day works for you.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 7:40:00 PM


Tuesday?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 3:37 PM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Please schedule your striping crew for Monday or Tuesday of next week weather permitting.
 
Please confirm which day works for you.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie; kcopplestone@w3group.net
Subject: FW: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Date: Thursday, August 23, 2012 2:51:00 PM
Importance: High


Carrie
 
Please Let Mike know he will need to bring straight and curved arrows for this trip.


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 10:39 AM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Importance: High
 
Please tell Mike he will need to bring straight and curved arrows for this trip.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 9:38 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Thanks. Tuesday is best
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 3:37 PM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Please schedule your striping crew for Monday or Tuesday of next week weather permitting.
 
Please confirm which day works for you.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Date: Thursday, September 06, 2012 2:41:00 PM
Importance: High


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, September 06, 2012 11:02 AM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Importance: High
 
Please confirm our next striping trip is scheduled for Tuesday 9/11/12.
 
 
Final striping trip targeted for Monday 9/24/12, as we get closer we will reconfirm.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: WCAA Next Striping Trip
Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 3:38:00 PM


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 3:37 PM
To: Carrie; Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Next Striping Trip
 
Please schedule your striping crew for Monday or Tuesday of next week weather permitting.
 
Please confirm which day works for you.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: Wcaa striping
Date: Thursday, June 21, 2012 4:32:00 PM


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 4:16 PM
To: Dann Hart
Subject: FW: Wcaa striping


You will need white, yellow and blue paint.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 3:51 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: Wcaa striping


Monday is good. Looks like the weather will be ok. Please confirm.


----- Original Message -----
From: Dann Hart <ddhart@comcast.net>
To: Kellie Copplestone
Sent: Thu Jun 21 15:34:15 2012
Subject: RE: Wcaa striping


Monday we can be there. Tuesday we are booked up.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 1:16 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa striping


Can you schedule us for next week? Mon or tues?
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: Wcaa
Date: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 8:55:00 PM


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 8:29 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: Wcaa


Thanks


Make sure they bring yellow, white & blue paint and arrow stencils (straight & curved).


-----Original Message-----
From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net]
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 4:47 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: Wcaa


Yes we will be there. I will give you a time tomorrow. We might have a couple of morning jobs to do
first.


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 2:50 PM
To: 'cag@mwpci.com'
Cc: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa


am I confirmed for this thurs?
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: Wcaa
Date: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 3:00:00 PM


-----Original Message-----
From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net]
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 2:50 PM
To: 'cag@mwpci.com'
Cc: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Wcaa


am I confirmed for this thurs?



mailto:ddhart@comcast.net

mailto:cag@mwpci.com

mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net






From: Dann Hart
To: kcopplestone@w3group.net
Subject: FW: romulus
Date: Thursday, July 19, 2012 11:21:00 AM


 
 


From: Carrie [mailto:cag@mwpci.com] 
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2012 11:13 AM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: romulus
 
I will put it on the schedule for that day
Thanks carrie
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2012 3:45 PM
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: romulus
 
 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2012 12:22 PM
To: 'Carrie'
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: RE: romulus
 
Please schedule your stripers for Metro Airport on THURS 7/26/12 starting at 7am.
 
Please confirm.
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From: Dann Hart
To: Carrie
Subject: FW: romulus
Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012 3:45:00 PM


 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2012 12:22 PM
To: 'Carrie'
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: RE: romulus
 
Please schedule your stripers for Metro Airport on THURS 7/26/12 starting at 7am.
 
Please confirm.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: Hello Kelli
Date: Tuesday, May 08, 2012 1:41:00 PM
Attachments: Where to Park the Trailer 5-8-2012.jpg


Ok Kelli:
 
7 am is fine.  I will need you to show us where we can park our trailer. I will not be there due to me
working Wednesday night.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 08, 2012 1:16 PM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: Carrie; ed@alsasphalt.com
Subject: RE: Hello Kelli
 
Carl Walker agreed to using the alternate product for Thurs only. I am here by 7am, so if you want to
start earlier then that you will have to let me know.
 
Aside, We now can do level 3 Blue deck, but will have to hold off on level 7 mc deck due to the traffic
topping.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 08, 2012 5:40 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Carrie
Subject: Hello Kelli
 
Hello Kelli:
 
We are planning to be there Thursday  to do the handicap work. I was informed by Aexcel that the
blue chlorinated rubber will not be shipped for a couple weeks due to raw material delay. I did
notice in the specs that Alkyd paint is excepted. So for the time being we will use Aexcel Blue Alkyd
12L-D004 for the handicap painting until we get the Chlorinated blue in. Thanks.
 
Dann Hart
Hart Pavement Striping
P.O. Box 300998
Waterford, MI 48330
Cell: 248-762-9170
248-684-4191 Fax: 248-684-4194
www.hartstriping.com
ddhart@hartstriping.com
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Amanda Dixon"
Subject: RE: METRO AIRPORT
Date: Thursday, April 26, 2012 2:19:00 PM


I don’t know what else I can do. I gave you the chlorinated fast dry for the parking deck and the
waterborne for the sealed lots. I am truly confused.
 


From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2012 2:16 PM
To: ddhart@comcast.net
Subject: FW: METRO AIRPORT
 
Please review the below email
Thanks,
 
 
Amanda Dixon
Al’s Asphalt Paving Co. Inc
25500 Brest Rd
Taylor, Mi  48180
T- 734-946-1880
F- 734-946-4502
 
 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2012 11:26 AM
To: Amanda Dixon
Subject: RE: METRO AIRPORT
 
Which one do you plan to use? Why are you submitting two different products? Which is for lots
and which one is for the decks?
 
I still don’t have the MSDS for the Waterborne products. Please forward.
 


From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2012 10:15 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: METRO AIRPORT
 
THANKS,
 
Amanda Dixon
Al’s Asphalt Paving Co. Inc
25500 Brest Rd
Taylor, Mi  48180
T- 734-946-1880
F- 734-946-4502
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 12:05:00 PM


I a little confused. I am not a chemist. Are you saying we can you chlorinated rubber or not? The
people who will be installing the sealer should know what paint is safe to use on their product..
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 2:12 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
 


The approved product.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Tue May 29 14:10:50 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
What do they want us to use on it?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 11:42 AM
To: Dann Hart
Cc: Tom Brennan (tbrennan@bdc-inc.com)
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
 
The engineer wants us to confirm that you do not have an issue with your striping after the use of
the attached concrete cure product. Please review the attached Kure-N-Seal data sheets and advise.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 12:46:00 PM


yes
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 12:08 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
 


Never mind we will the the engineer figure it out. 


We are on for monday correct?


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Wed May 30 12:05:56 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
I a little confused. I am not a chemist. Are you saying we can you chlorinated rubber or not? The
people who will be installing the sealer should know what paint is safe to use on their product..
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 2:12 PM
To: 'ddhart@COMCAST.NET'
Subject: Re: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
 


The approved product.


From: Dann Hart 
To: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Tue May 29 14:10:50 2012
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
What do they want us to use on it?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 11:42 AM
To: Dann Hart
Cc: Tom Brennan (tbrennan@bdc-inc.com)
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
 
The engineer wants us to confirm that you do not have an issue with your striping after the use of
the attached concrete cure product. Please review the attached Kure-N-Seal data sheets and advise.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
Date: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 2:10:00 PM


What do they want us to use on it?
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 11:42 AM
To: Dann Hart
Cc: Tom Brennan (tbrennan@bdc-inc.com)
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Blue Deck Level 1
 
The engineer wants us to confirm that you do not have an issue with your striping after the use of
the attached concrete cure product. Please review the attached Kure-N-Seal data sheets and advise.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 11:46:00 AM


I forwarded BOTH OF your e-mails to Carrie. I am assuming it will be fine for Friday.
 
In another matter. The guys have been telling me there have been a lot of extra work they have
been doing in the decks. I would appreciate how we will be paid for the extras and are you keeping
track? Thanks.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 7:33 AM
To: 'Carrie'
Cc: 'Dann Hart'
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
 
Please confirm.
 


From: Kellie Copplestone 
Sent: Monday, August 06, 2012 8:29 AM
To: Carrie
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Grenn Lot #2 Striping
Importance: High
 
Please scheduled your guys for Friday 8/10/12 (weather permitting) for the striping of Green Lot #2.
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Amanda Dixon"
Cc: kcopplestone@w3group.net
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Mod Submittal No. CW7
Date: Sunday, May 06, 2012 11:23:00 AM
Attachments: White Chlorinated Rubber Fast Dry MSDS 12W-D289.pdf


White Chlorinated Rubber Fast Dry Product 12W-D289.pdf


Hello:
 
The waterborne paint is for painting over sealcoated parking lots only, not parking decks.
 
I think 12W-D289 will do. This is what we used and accepted when the deck was first striped by us (I
think back in 2001).  We do not use 12W-D310, it was a mistake you received the sheets. We
want to use 12W-D289. See enclosed. We can add beads to the yellow, gravity fed only by
employees. We cannot mix beads into the paint before spraying, that will ruin our equipment. I
don’t think we priced the arrows with beads by the way but we can do it. I hope this does it for all.
 
Dann Hart
Hart Pavement Striping
P.O. Box 300998
Waterford, MI 48330
Cell: 248-762-9170
248-684-4191 Fax: 248-684-4194
www.hartstriping.com
ddhart@hartstripingc.om
 


From: Amanda Dixon [mailto:amanda@alsasphalt.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 04, 2012 8:43 AM
To: ddhart@comcast.net
Cc: jim@alsasphalt.com
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Mod Submittal No. CW7
 
Please review and get back with me as soon as possible.
 
 
Thanks,
 
Amanda Dixon
Al’s Asphalt Paving Co. Inc
25500 Brest Rd
Taylor, Mi  48180
T- 734-946-1880
F- 734-946-4502
 
 
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2012 6:40 PM
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Material Safety
Data Sheet



24 Hour Emergency:  
CHEMTREC:  1-800-424-9300



Outside U.S. and Canada
Chemtrec:   202-483-7616
NOTE:   CHEMTREC, CANUTEC and National
Response Center emergency numbers to be used only
in the event of chemical emergencies involving a
spill, leak, fire, exposure or accident involving
chemicals



Section 1 - Chemical Product / Company Information



     



Product Name: IL WHITE M123 SPEC CHLORINATED
RUBBER TRAFFIC SAFETY PAINT Revision Date: 03/17/2008



Identification Number: 12W-D289 Supercedes : 03/17/2008
Product Use/Class: 55    
Supplier: Aexcel Corporation



7373 Production Drive
Mentor, OH 44060



Manufacturer: Aexcel Corporation
7373 Production Drive
Mentor, OH 44060



Preparer: Webb, Lorie    
       
 
Section 2 - Composition / Information On Ingredients



Chemical Name CAS No. Wt. % ACGIH TLV-TWA ACGIH TLV-STEL OSHA PEL-TWA OSHA PEL-CEILING
TOLUENE 108-88-3 13. 50 150 100
ALIPHATIC PETROLEUM
DISTILLATES



64742-89-8  9. 300 400 300



N-HEXANE 100% 110-54-3  1. 50. 50 N/E



Section 3 - Hazards Identification



Emergency Overview:  Flammable liquid and vapor.



Effects Of Overexposure - Eye Contact:   Mild eye irritation. Direct eye contact may cause irritation.



Effects Of Overexposure - Skin Contact:   Direct skin contact may cause irritation. Skin irritant.



Effects Of Overexposure - Inhalation:   Inhalation may cause irritation to the respiratory tract (nose, mouth, mucous membranes).



Effects Of Overexposure - Ingestion:   Harmful: may cause lung damage if swallowed.



Effects Of Overexposure - Chronic Hazards:   Chronic exposure may cause nausea and vomiting, higher exposure causes
unconsciousness.



Primary Route(s) Of Entry:  Skin Contact, Skin Absorption, Inhalation, Ingestion, Eye Contact



Section 4 - First Aid Measures



First Aid - Eye Contact:  Flush eye(s) immediately with plenty of water. Rinse with plenty of water.



First Aid - Skin Contact:  Wash off immediately with soap and plenty of water. If skin irritation persists, call a physician. Wash off
with soap and water.
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First Aid - Inhalation:  Move to fresh air in case of accidental inhalation of vapors or decomposition products. Move to fresh air.



First Aid - Ingestion:  Call a physician or Poison Control Center immediately. Consult a physician.



Section 5 - Fire Fighting Measures
 
Flash Point, F: -10 TCC



 
 



   



Extinguishing Media: Carbon Dioxide, Dry Chemical, Foam



Unusual Fire And Explosion Hazards: Remove all sources of ignition. May be ignited by open flame. To avoid ignition of vapors by
static electricity discharge, all metal parts of the equipment must be grounded. Vapors are heavier than air and may spread along
floors.



Special Firefighting Procedures: Use extinguishing measures that are appropriate to local circumstances and the surrounding
environment.



Chemical Name LEL UEL FLASH POINT F.
DEG



AUTO-IGNITION
TEMP. F DEG



TOLUENE 1.00 7.00 45 896
ALIPHATIC PETROLEUM DISTILATES 0.90 7.00 50 450
N-HEXANE 100% 1.00 7.50 -10 437.0



Section 6 – Accidental Release Measures



Steps To Be Taken If Material Is Released Or Spilled: Soak up with inert absorbent material and dispose of as hazardous waste.



Section 7 - Handling And Storage



Handling: Containers of this material may be hazardous when emptied. Hazardous fumes can also occur in post-processing
operations. Handle in accordance with good industrial hygiene and safety practice. All metal parts of the mixing and processing
equipment must be grounded.



Storage: Harmful - Store away from foodstuffs.



Section 8 - Exposure Controls / Personal Protection



Engineering Controls: Local ventilation of emission sources may be necessary to maintain ambient concentrations below
recommended exposure limits. Ensure adequate ventilation.



Respiratory Protection: In the case of respirable dust and/or fumes, use self-contained breathing apparatus. In case of insufficient
ventilation, wear suitable respiratory equipment.



Skin Protection: Impervious gloves.



Eye Protection: Safety glasses with side-shields.



Other protective equipment: Impervious clothing.



Hygienic Practices: Keep working clothes separately. It is good practice in industrial hygiene to avoid contact with solvents by using
appropriate protective measures whenever possible.



 Section 9 - Physical And Chemical Properties
       
Odor: Characteristic    
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Appearance: Heavy White Liquid    
Specific Gravity: 1.483    
Physical State: Liquid    



(See section 16 for abbreviation legend)



CHEMICAL NAME VAPOR DENSITY EVAPORATION
RATE



BOILING
POINT



VP mmHg at DEG. F



TOLUENE 3.20 2.00 233 16.70 68
ALIPHATIC PETROLEUM
DISTILLATES



3.80 2.00 240 10.20 68



N-HEXANE 100% 3.00 9.00 159 59.20 68



 Section 10 - Stability And Reactivity



Conditions To Avoid: Avoid heat, sparks, open flame and other ignition sources.



Incompatibility: Keep away from strong oxidizing agents, heat and open flames.



Hazardous Decomposition Products: Carbon Monoxide, Carbon Dioxide



Hazardous Polymerization: Will not occur.



Stability: Stable under normal conditions.



 Section 11 - Toxicological Information
   



No Data.                          



Section 12 - Ecological Information



Ecological Information: Do not allow material to contaminate ground water system.



Section 13 - Disposal Information



Disposal Information: Contact waste disposal services. Do not flush into surface water or sanitary sewer system.



Section 14 - Transportation Information
 
DOT Proper Shipping Name:



 
Paint, Flammable Liquid



 
Packing Group:



 
II



DOT Hazard Class: 2 Resp. Guide Page: 128
DOT UN/NA Number: 1263    
 
Section 15 - Regulatory Information



CERCLA – SARA Hazard Category



This product has been reviewed according to the EPA ‘Hazard Categories’ promulgated under Sections 311and 312 of the
Superfund Amendment and Reauthorization Act of 1986 (SARA Title III) and is considered, under applicable definitions, to meet the
following categories:



SARA Section 312:



Chemical Name CAS Number
TOLUENE 108-88-3
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ALIPHATIC PETROLEUM DISTILLATES 64742-89-8
N-HEXANE 100% 110-54-3



SARA Section 313:



This product contains the following substances subject to the reporting requirements of Section 313 of Title III of the Superfund
Amendment and Reauthorization Act of 1986 and 40 CFR part 372:



Chemical Name CAS Number
TOLUENE 108-88-3
N-HEXANE 100% 110-54-3



Toxic Substances Control Act:



This product contains the following chemical substances subject to the reporting requirements of TSCA 12(B) if exported from the
United States:



None



U.S. State Regulations: As follows –



California Proposition 65:



Warning: The following ingredients present in the product are known to the state of California to cause Cancer:



None



Warning: The following ingredients present in the product are known to the state of California to cause birth defects, or other
reproductive hazards.



Chemical Name CAS Number
TOLUENE 108-88-3



International Regulations: As follows –



CANADIAN WHMIS:



This MSDS has been prepared in compliance with Controlled Product Regulations except for the use of the 16 headings.



CANADIAN WHMIS CLASS:



Section 16 - Other Information
 
HMIS Ratings:



   



Health: 2 Flammability: 3 Reactivity: 0 Personal Protection:



VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, GR/LTR: 365.27



REASON FOR REVISION:



Legend :  N.A. - Not Applicable, N.E. - Not Established, N.D. - Not Determined



The information contained on this MSDS has been checked and should be accurate.  However, it is the responsibility of the user to
comply with all Federal, State, and Local laws and regulations.
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DESCRIPTION: FAST-DRY CHLORINATED RUBBER ZONE MARKING PAINT 



COLOR (S): WHITE   



CORRESPONDING CODES: 12W-D289    



APPLICABLE SPECIFICATION: MEETS PERFORMANCE OF AASHTO M248 TYPE F  



TYPICAL USES: STREETS, CROSSWALKS, PARKING LOTS, and AUXILIARY MARKINGS 



DRY TIME  (LABORATORY): MAXIMUM 7 MINUTES @ 77°F 



DRY TIME (FIELD): MAXIMUM 3 MINUTES WHEN APPLIED AT 155°F 



COVERAGE:  APPROX. 320 LINEAL FEET OF 4" LINE APPLIED @ 15 MILS 



TECHNICAL DATA AND PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE FOUND ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT. 



 
GENERAL INFORMATION 
The following information has been provided as a general guideline for the use and disposal of Aexcel traffic marking paints.  It is also very 
beneficial to run a small test in a non-critical area in order to ensure the surface preparation, weather conditions, equipment and product are 
suitable and working properly. 
 
SURFACE PREPARATION 
Care should be taken to ensure that the surface is clean, dry and free of loose material.  A simple leaf-blower is typically sufficient to remove 
gravel and dust in most instances.  When applying over previously coated areas, however, take special care to remove any loose or peeling paint. 
Other surface conditions, such as areas with large amounts of engine oil build-up or existing epoxy coatings, may require a power washing 
procedure or abrading the surface before application of the paint.  New concrete and asphalt should be aged for a minimum of 30 days prior to 
painting.  Use caution when striping over a freshly sealed surface.  Sealers can affect the adhesion and cure of traffic marking paints.  For more 
information on the surface, please consult with the supplier or applicator of the surface.  
 
WEATHER CONDITIONS AND APPLICATION 
Air temperature, surface temperature, humidity and the weather conditions following application are extremely important factors in the success of 
the products.  Aexcel formulates these coatings to be applied without further reduction.  They can also be used in conjunction with the application 
of glass beads to improve reflectivity without sacrificing other properties.   Protect fresh lines from traffic until thoroughly dry.  These, as well as 
all solvent-borne coatings should not be applied at temperatures below 50°F and/or less than 6 hrs.  before any expected precipitation.  Evening 
and night applications should be avoided whenever possible due to the cooler temperatures.  At lower temperatures or when humidity is extremely 
high, a significant amount of extra time will be needed for the paints to dry. 
 
EQUIPMENT 
Tip size, fluid pressure, atomizing air pressure, paint viscosity and paint temperature are all critical to the appearance,  consistency, and 
performance of the paint.  The equipment must be matched to the paint being applied in order to achieve the proper film thickness and coverage.  
Typical tip sizes for "airless" machines are .019"  - .021", while "air-atomized" machines use .086"-.11" at 60 lbs. pressure.  For more information 
please consult with the equipment manufacturer.  
 
PAINT SELECTION AND SAFETY  
These coatings, as are all solvent-based products are extremely flammable.  Do not smoke or weld while working with these paints.  Empty 
containers that held these products will also contain residual vapors and should be handled in the same manner as those that are full.  Use only 
paint recommended or specified for each application.  Shelter the containers when possible and avoid prolonged outside storage.  Agitation of the 
paints by stirring or shaking should be performed in order to ensure uniform consistency,  application and performance.  When storing partially 
filled containers, a small amount of solvent may be added and allowed to stand on top in order to avoid "skinning".  Always be sure the containers 
are sealed tightly during transporting or storing in order to avoid spillage, risk of fire and solvent evaporation.  Keep paints away from heat and 
flame. Consult the MSDS sheets and/or labels for further safety, personal protection, first aid and spill or leak procedures. 
 
WASTE DISPOSAL 
Comply with all regulations regarding handling, storage, and disposal of all hazardous materials and waste.  Consult local agencies or disposal 
companies for individual instructions and requirements.  Improper disposal of paint and their related materials is illegal and may result in 
large fines.  Please comply with all regulations and minimize waste whenever possible. 
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NAME: FAST-DRY CHLORINATED RUBBER TRAFFIC PAINT 
 
COLOR: WHITE  
 
CODE: 12W-D289   
 
VISCOSITY @ 77�F, Kreb Units (KU): 70 – 82    
 
WEIGHT PER GALLON @ 77�F, Lb.: 12.3  0.1  
 
PIGMENT, % By Weight: 52.0 – 54.0    
 
TOTAL SOLIDS, % By Weight: 72.0 Minimum  
 
NON VOL. VEHICLE, % By Weight of Vehicle: 38.0 Minimum  
 
DIRECTIONAL REFLECTANCE, %:  83.0 Minimum  
 
OPACITY, 10 Mil: 0.99  
 
V.O.C.: 3.05 Lb./Gal.  
 (400 Gr./Liter)  
 
CLEAN-UP SOLVENTS:  TOLUENE, METHYL-ETHYL KETONE OR EQUIVALENT 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  Aexcel Corporation    7373 Production Drive    Mentor, Ohio  44060    Phone: 440-974-3800    Fax: 440-974-3808 



The Product data offered herein are, to the best of our knowledge, true and accurate, but all recommendations are made without warranty, 
express or implied.  Since the conditions of use are beyond our control, neither Aexcel Corporation, nor its agents shall be liable for any 
injury, loss or damage, direct or consequential, arising from the use or the inability to use the product described herein.  No person is 
authorized to make any statement or recommendation not contained in the Product Data, and any such statement or recommendation, if 
made, shall not bind the Corporation.  Further, nothing contained herein shall be construed as a recommendation to use any product in 
conflict with existing patents, and no license under the claims of any patent is either implied or granted. 












To: ed@alsasphalt.com; 'Amanda Dixon'
Subject: FW: WCAA Access Parking Mod Submittal No. CW7
 
Please review the attached.
 
Resubmit the white pavement marking paint and data for traffic arrow beads ASAP for further review.
 
Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone
W3 Construction Co.
 


From: Greg Ehmke [mailto:gehmke@carlwalker.com] 
Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2012 5:16 PM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Cc: Kelly Ferencz (kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us); Rachel Sugden
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Mod Submittal No. CW7
 
Kellie,
Attached is the return on the pavement marking materials submittal.
Greg
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2012 3:11 PM
To: Greg Ehmke
Cc: Kelly Ferencz (kelly.ferencz@wcaa.us)
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Mod Submittal No. CW7
 
Please review the attached submittal no. CW7.
 
Thanks,
Kellie Copplestone
W3 Construction Co.
(313) 999-7489 cell
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Next Striping Trip
Date: Thursday, August 30, 2012 9:26:00 AM


OK
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2012 9:00 AM
To: 'Dann Hart'
Cc: Carrie
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Next Striping Trip
 
Please change it to Thurs 9/6/12.
 


From: Dann Hart [mailto:ddhart@comcast.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2012 8:57 AM
To: Kellie Copplestone
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Next Striping Trip
 
Hello Kellie:
 


Mike is having an operation on the 5th of September. Can we change the date to September 4th?
 
Dann
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2012 9:50 AM
To: Carrie
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Next Striping Trip
Importance: High
 
Please schedule your guys for the next striping trip - Wednesday 9/5/12, please confirm.
 
 
Remaining Striping Trips (to be confirmed as we get closer):
Tuesday 9/11/12
Monday 9/24/12
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From: Dann Hart
To: "Kellie Copplestone"
Subject: RE: WCAA Access Parking Next Striping Trip
Date: Thursday, August 30, 2012 8:57:00 AM


Hello Kellie:
 


Mike is having an operation on the 5th of September. Can we change the date to September 4th?
 
Dann
 


From: Kellie Copplestone [mailto:kcopplestone@w3group.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2012 9:50 AM
To: Carrie
Cc: Dann Hart
Subject: WCAA Access Parking Next Striping Trip
Importance: High
 
Please schedule your guys for the next striping trip - Wednesday 9/5/12, please confirm.
 
 
Remaining Striping Trips (to be confirmed as we get closer):
Tuesday 9/11/12
Monday 9/24/12
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